Pyroplex Limited, The Furlong, Droitwich, Worcestershire WR9 9BG, United Kingdom
Tel: +44 [0]1905 795432    Fax: +44 [0]1905 796662    Email: info@pyroplex.com
Registered Office as above.                                Registration  No. 5104567.                                VAT No. 488055709
DECLARATION OF PERFORMANCE
According to Annex III of the Regulation (EU) 305/2011 Construction Products Regulation
Page 1 of 6
1.0	 Unique Identification Code of the Product Type(s):

    Issue 3 - DoP amended to include classification update
    and expanded range of applications
    Issue 4 - Updated competent person details
	 Issue 5- Updated ETA and CoCOP number
Pyroplex Limited, The Furlong, Droitwich, Worcestershire WR9 9BG, United Kingdom
Tel: +44 [0]1905 795432    Fax: +44 [0]1905 796662    Email: info@pyroplex.com
Registered Office as above.                                Registration  No. 5104567.                                VAT No. 488055709
DECLARATION OF PERFORMANCE
According to Annex III of the Regulation (EU) 305/2011 Construction Products Regulation
Appendices
Pyroplex 200 Series Wraps
Table 1 - Services PVC-U pipe according to EN 1329-11 – Rigid Wall Construction [150mm min.thickness] wrap to be installed on
both sides of the supporting construction
Pipe Diameter (mm) Pipe thickness (mm) Wrap Type Classification
55 3.20 PPW55-2
EI 120 – U/C
EI 120 – C/C
82 3.20 PPW82-2
110 3.20 PPW110-2
160 3.20 PPW160-2
Table 2 - Services HDPE pipe - Rigid Wall Construction [150mm min. thickness] wrap to be installed internally within the wall
Pipe Diameter (mm) Pipe wall thickness range (mm) Wrap Type Classification
90 2.80 - 8.20 PPW90-2
EI 120 U/C
160 4.90 - 9.50 PPW160-2
Table 3 - Services PP pipe - Rigid Wall Construction [150mm min. thickness] wrap to be installed internally within the wall
Pipe Diameter (mm) Pipe wall thickness range (mm) Wrap Type Classification
90 2.80 - 8.20 PPW90-2
EI 120 U/C
160 4.90 - 9.10 PPW160-2
Table 4 - Services PVC-U pipe - Rigid Wall Construction [150mm min. thickness] wrap to be installed internally within the wall
Pipe Diameter (mm) Pipe wall thickness range (mm) Wrap Type Classification
90 4.00 - 5.40 PPW90-2
EI 120 U/C
160 6.20 - 9.50 PPW160-2
Table 5 - Services PP acoustic pipe according to DIN 4102-B2 - Rigid Wall Construction [150mm min. thickness]
wrap to be installed internally within the wall
Pipe Diameter (mm) Pipe wall thickness range (mm) Wrap Type Classification
50 2.00 PPW50-2
EI 120 U/C
160 4.60 PPW160-2
160 5.30 PPW160-2
E 120 C/U

50 2 60 x 4.75
EI 120 U/C
160 4.30 60 x 14
160 5.30 60 x 14 EI 90 U/C
Pyroplex Limited, The Furlong, Droitwich, Worcestershire WR9 9BG, United Kingdom
Tel: +44 [0]1905 795432    Fax: +44 [0]1905 796662    Email: info@pyroplex.com
Registered Office as above.                                Registration  No. 5104567.                                VAT No. 488055709
DECLARATION OF PERFORMANCE
According to Annex III of the Regulation (EU) 305/2011 Construction Products Regulation
Appendices
Pyroplex 400 Series Wraps
Table 1 - Services PVC-U pipe according to EN 1329-11 – Rigid Wall Construction [150mm min.thickness]
Wrap to be installed on both sides of the supporting construction
Pipe Diameter (mm) Pipe thickness (mm) Wrap Type Classification
55 3.20 PPW55-4 EI 240 – U/C
EI 240 – C/C82 3.20 PPW82-4
110 3.20 PPW110-4
EI 120 – U/C
EI 120 – C/C125 3.20 PPW125-4
160 3.20 PPW160-4
Table 2 - Services PVC-U pipe according to EN 1329-11 – Floor Construction [150mm min.thickness]
One wrap to be installed on the underside of the supporting construction
Pipe Diameter (mm) Pipe thickness (mm) Wrap Type Classification
55 3.20 PPW55-4
EI 120 – U/C
EI 120 – C/C82 3.20 PPW82-4
110 3.20 PPW110-4
125 3.20 PPW125-4 EI 180 – U/C
EI 180 – C/C160 3.20 PPW160-4
Table 3 - Services PVC-U pipe - Rigid Wall Construction [150mm min. thickness] wrap to be fixed to both faces of the wall
Pipe Diameter (mm) Pipe thickness (mm) Wrap Type Classification
55 3.20 PPW55-4
EI 240 U/C
82 3.20 PPW82-4
110 3.20 PPW110-4
125 3.20 PPW125-4
160 3.20 PPW160-4
Table 4 - Services PVC-U  - Rigid Floor Construction [150mm min. thickness] wrap to be fixed to the soffit of the floor